

COURT OF APPEALS,  
STATE OF COLORADO  
2 East 14<sup>th</sup> Avenue  
Denver, CO 80203

---

Appeal from the District Court, Boulder County  
Honorable Morris W. Sandstead, Jr.,  
District Court Judge  
Case No. 2007 CV 498

---

Plaintiff-Appellee:  
**RENEE DULANY**

v.

Defendant-Appellant:  
**LONGMONT POLICE DETECTIVE LAURA  
FAATZ, in her individual and official  
capacities.**

---

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant:  
Thomas J. Lyons, #8381  
Lance E. Shurtleff, #34340  
Devi C. Yorty, #36775  
HALL & EVANS, L.L.C.  
1125 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 600  
Denver, CO 80202  
Phone: 303-628-3300  
Facsimile: 303-628-3368  
Email: [lyonst@hallevans.com](mailto:lyonst@hallevans.com)  
[shurtleffl@hallevans.com](mailto:shurtleffl@hallevans.com)  
[yortyd@hallevans.com](mailto:yortyd@hallevans.com)

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

---

Case Number: 2009 CA 667

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT LONGMONT POLICE DETECTIVE  
LAURA FAATZ**

Appeal from judgment entered on March 3, 2009 in civil action No. 07-CV-498 in the District Court for Boulder County, the Honorable Morris W. Sanstead, Jr. presiding.

Converted to native PDF and copied on CD-Rom

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**PAGE**

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ..... 1

ARGUMENT ..... 3

I. The trial court clearly erred when it found that Plaintiff-Appellee Renee Dulany had no reason to know Defendant-Appellee Detective Laura Faatz had not investigated and cleared Rudy Gaytan prior to June 1, 2006. .... 3

II. The trial court erred when it determined Plaintiff first discovered her injury to the satisfaction of § 24-10-109 on June 1, 2006. .... 6

CONCLUSION ..... 10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

### STATE CASES

<i>Antonopoulos v. Town of Telluride</i> , 187 Colo. 392, 532 P.2d 346 (1975).....	9
<i>Awad v. Breeze</i> , 129 P.3d 1039 (Colo. App. 2005) .....	1, 6
<i>Gallager v. Board of Trustees</i> , 54 P.3d 386 (Colo. 2002).....	2, 3, 7
<i>Hamon Contrs., Inc. v. Carter &amp; Burgess, Inc.</i> , 2009 Colo. App. LEXIS 715 (Colo. Ct. App. Apr. 30, 2009) .....	6
<i>Jefferson County Health Services Association v. Feeney</i> , 974 P.2d 1001 (Colo. 1998) .....	9
<i>Mesa County Valley Sch. District Number 51 v. Kelsey</i> , 8 P.3d 1200 (Colo. 2000) .....	3
<i>Miller v. Campbell</i> , 971 P.2d 261 (Colo. App. 1998) .....	8
<i>Smith v. Winter</i> , 934 P.2d 885 (Colo. App. 1997).....	8
<i>Trinity Broadcasting of Denver, Inc. v. City of Westminster</i> , 848 P.2d 916 (Colo. 1993).....	2, 5
<i>Woodsmall v. Regional Transport District</i> , 800 P.2d 63 (Colo. 1990) .....	9
